LIVE AND HELP TO LIVE

Mission: Improvement of Spiritual and Physical Quality of Life for Jains and Wider Community

January 2024

JAIN CENTRE LONDON

EXCLUSIVE INAUGURAL JAIN RATNAKAR SCHEME

The **Grand Pratishtha Mahotsav** of the new Jain Centre London in August 2023 was a remarkable success. From the heartfelt vision of the late Dr Natubhai Shah, the reality we cherish today has been a journey of faith, community and perseverance. Each brick tells a story of devotion of donors, supporters and well-wishers. The Trustees of the Jain Network are immensely grateful to the thousands of devotees who have showered our SHRI SANGH with immense blessings and support.

The **magnificent new Jain Centre** is an architectural splendour for the SHRI SANGH and visitors from around the world. Easily accessible from central London, it is inclusive of all Jain traditions and a **global hub** for the promotion of Jain values in the western world, especially among the younger generations.

We are now launching the exclusive **Inaugural Jain Ratnakar scheme** for a limited number of esteemed benefactors to help raise the remaining funds of the overall £12 million cost of the new Jain Centre. The Inaugural Jain Ratnakar Scheme has a **target of £600,000** towards the £1.5 million required to fully complete the new Jain Centre.

EXCLUSIVE INAUGURAL JAIN RATNAKAR SCHEME

Join us as one of **ONLY 54 INAUGURAL JAIN RATNAKARS** and become a cornerstone of this sacred endeavour by creating a lasting legacy at the Jain Centre. As an esteemed Jain Ratnakar, the privileges include:

- Life-long membership of Jain Network for you and 1 other family member
- VIP status at Jain Centre London activities for you and 1 family member
- Privileged access to Jain Centre London multifunctional facilities
- Acknowledgement as an Inaugural Jain Ratnakar on a prominent large plaque at the entrance to the Jain Centre
- The Nakra to become an Inaugural Jain Ratnakar is £11,000 (INR 11.4 lakhs). Your timely contribution will make an immediate and long-lasting impact.

To become an INAUGURAL JAIN RATNAKAR of JAIN CENTRE LONDON, please contact a Trustee of the Jain Network.



















